BEPSDC Task Force



@DOEE_DC
#BEPSDC



WE ARE GOVERNMENT OF THE MASHINGTON DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA MURIEL BOWSER, MAYOR

Eile Edit Share View Audio & Video Participant Meeting Breakout Sessions Help		
	Speaker and microphone Camera Speaker Speakers / Headphones (Realte) Test Output level Microphone Microphone (Realtek Audio) Test Input volume Automatically adjust volume Speaker od microphone device Microphone (Realtek Audio) Speaker Microphone (Realtek Audio) Test Input volume Output level Input volume Output level Input volume Visit mode O Microphone device Microphone device Input volume Visit mode O	 Participants (1) Search DOEE Meetings Host, me Mute all Unmute all Chat To: Everyone Enter chat message here
🤹 🖾 🕴 Unmute 🗸	🛿 Start video 🖌 🖄 Share 💿 Record 😅 … 🗙	Participants

ONLINE MEETING ETIQUETTE

- The meeting is being recorded and will be posted to our website
- Questions and Comments throughout the meeting:
 - All attendees will control their own mute function but could be muted by the facilitator due to background noise
 - Task Force Members can comment at any time
 - Non-Task Force Members please use the chat box to request to talk
- Attendance
 - Non-Task Force Member please use the chat box at this time to register your name, organization and email to "sign in"
 - Task Force Members roll call (will also use this for voting)



ROLE OF TASK FORCE

- Advise DOEE on creation of an implementation plan for the Building Energy Performance Program;
- Recommend amendments to proposed regulations issued by DOEE;
- Recommend complementary programs or policies.

- If topic needs in-depth discussion, anyone can suggest moving to a sub-committee
- This is an open meeting everyone is allowed to participate



BEPS PROGRAM TIMELINE

- Second proposed BEPS Compliance Regulations to be posted to the DC Register on July 23, 202, BEPS Compliance & Enforcement Guidebook to DOEE's website the same day
- BEPS Cost/Benefit Study broken down into 2 parts. Part 1 working through approval process.
- BEPS Establishment Regulations effective January 1, 2021. Final rulemaking posted in the <u>DC Register on April 30, 2021</u>.
- Building Energy Performance <u>disclosure</u> with columns on whether buildings meet the BEPS. <u>Variance form</u> now available.

























POTENTIAL OPTIONS FOR FUTURE OF TASK FORCE

- Option 1: Transition to public engagement model (will happen regardless)
 - DOEE will continue to convene public meetings for advisement on BEPS Program
 - No formal standing body to advise on topics
 - Topics will be based on needs of DOEE + requests from the public
- Option 2: Absorption into other body
 - GBAC will establish dedicated committee that will advise on BEPS Program
 - Will be charged with providing input on future of BEPS Program (GHG Study, BEPS Period 2, etc.), reference point for decisions related to the program, advisement fringe cases
- Option 3: Ad-hoc meeting of existing body
 - Can continue to convene as needed
 - Would need to replace some of the empty seats
 - Charge would just be focused on "Recommend complementary programs or policies"













Tentative Agenda Items

- Future of Task Force continued
- Cost/benefit study
- Compliance Guidebook presentation
- Public Service Commission updates as needed
- Complementary program evaluation; Pathway review session







